## 505563576 07/10/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5610373

| SUBMISSION TYPE:  |  | NEW ASSIGNMENT   |                |  |
|---|--|--|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:   |  | CHANGE OF NAME   |                |  |
| CONVEYING PARTY   | DATA   |  |                |  |
|   |  | Name   | Execution Date |  |
| IMDS CORPORATION  | ١  |  | 09/03/2013     |  |
|   |  |  |                |  |
| Name:   | IMDS LLC   |  |                |  |
| Street Address:   | 124 SOUTH  | 24 SOUTH 600 WEST  |                |  |
| City:   | LOGAN  | AN AN  |                |  |
| State/Country:  | UTAH   | JTAH   |                |  |
| Postal Code:  | 84321  | 84321  |                |  |
|   |  |  |                |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type   |  | Number   |                |  |
|   |  | 02015  |                |  |
|   |  |  |                |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE  | DATA   |  |                |  |
| Fax Number:   | (801   | )677-0500  |                |  |
| Correspondence will   |  | e-mail address first; if that is unsuc   |                |  |
|   | if provided, if s  |  | ia LIC Mail    |  |
| using a fax number,   | •  | t <b>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</b><br>-677-0700   | ia US Mail.    |  |
|   | 801-   | -677-0700  | ia US Mail.    |  |
| <i>using a fax number, i</i><br>Phone:  | 801-<br>hayl   | -  | ia US Mail.    |  |
| <i>using a fax number, i</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:  | 801-<br>hayl<br>e: MAN   | -677-0700<br>ey@maywoodip.com  | ia US Mail.    |  |
| <i>using a fax number, a</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name  | 801-<br>hayl<br>e: MAN<br>6800   | -677-0700<br>ey@maywoodip.com<br>YWOOD IP LAW  | ia US Mail.    |  |
| using a fax number, a<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name<br>Address Line 1:  | 801-<br>hayl<br>e: MAN<br>6800<br>AMA  | -677-0700<br>ey@maywoodip.com<br>YWOOD IP LAW<br>0 NORTH 2400 WEST   | ia US Mail.    |  |
| using a fax number, a<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:   | 801-<br>hayl<br>MAY<br>6800<br>AMA   | -677-0700<br>ey@maywoodip.com<br>YWOOD IP LAW<br>0 NORTH 2400 WEST<br>ALGA, UTAH 84335   | ia US Mail.    |  |
| using a fax number, a<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:   | 801-<br>hayl<br>MAY<br>6800<br>AMA   | -677-0700<br>ey@maywoodip.com<br>YWOOD IP LAW<br>0 NORTH 2400 WEST<br>ALGA, UTAH 84335<br>BAE-6 CON2   | ia US Mail.    |  |
| using a fax number, a<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:<br>ATTORNEY DOCKET<br>NAME OF SUBMITTER   | 801-<br>hayl<br>MAY<br>6800<br>AMA   | -677-0700<br>ey@maywoodip.com<br>YWOOD IP LAW<br>0 NORTH 2400 WEST<br>ALGA, UTAH 84335<br>BAE-6 CON2<br>HAYLEY READ  | ia US Mail.    |  |
| using a fax number, a<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:<br>ATTORNEY DOCKET<br>NAME OF SUBMITTER<br>SIGNATURE:   | 801-<br>hayl<br>MAY<br>6800<br>AMA   | -677-0700<br>ey@maywoodip.com<br>YWOOD IP LAW<br>0 NORTH 2400 WEST<br>ALGA, UTAH 84335<br>BAE-6 CON2<br>HAYLEY READ<br>/Hayley Read/   | ia US Mail.    |  |
| using a fax number, a<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:<br>ATTORNEY DOCKET<br>NAME OF SUBMITTER<br>SIGNATURE:<br>DATE SIGNED:<br>Total Attachments: 4<br>source=IMDS_Corp_Co                            | 801-<br>hayl<br>6800<br>AMA<br>NUMBER:<br>R:   | -677-0700<br>ey@maywoodip.com<br>YWOOD IP LAW<br>0 NORTH 2400 WEST<br>ALGA, UTAH 84335<br>BAE-6 CON2<br>HAYLEY READ<br>/Hayley Read/<br>07/10/2019   | ia US Mail.    |  |
| using a fax number, a<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:<br>ATTORNEY DOCKET<br>NAME OF SUBMITTER<br>SIGNATURE:<br>DATE SIGNED:<br>Total Attachments: 4<br>source=IMDS_Corp_Corp<br>source=IMDS_Corp_Corp | 801-<br>hayl<br>6800<br>AMA<br>NUMBER:<br>R:<br>Conversion_to_IN   | -677-0700<br>ey@maywoodip.com<br>YWOOD IP LAW<br>0 NORTH 2400 WEST<br>ALGA, UTAH 84335<br>BAE-6 CON2<br>HAYLEY READ<br>/Hayley Read/<br>07/10/2019<br>MDS_LLC_Sept_3_2013_5#page1.tif<br>MDS_LLC_Sept_3_2013_5#page2.tif | ia US Mail.    |  |
| using a fax number, a<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:<br>ATTORNEY DOCKET<br>NAME OF SUBMITTER<br>SIGNATURE:<br>DATE SIGNED:<br>Total Attachments: 4<br>source=IMDS_Corp_Co<br>source=IMDS_Corp_Co     | 801-<br>hayl<br>6800<br>AMA<br>NUMBER:<br>R:<br>Conversion_to_IN<br>conversion_to_IN<br>conversion_to_IN | -677-0700<br>ey@maywoodip.com<br>YWOOD IP LAW<br>0 NORTH 2400 WEST<br>ALGA, UTAH 84335<br>BAE-6 CON2<br>HAYLEY READ<br>/Hayley Read/<br>07/10/2019   | ia US Mail.    |  |

Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "IMDS CORPORATION" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IMDS CORPORATION" TO "IMDS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 4:49 O'CLOCK P.M.



Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0708611

DATE: 09-04-13

PATENT REEL: 051513 FRAME: 0417

3263044 8100V

131048862 You may verify this certificate online at corp.deleware.gov/authver.shtml

Delaware

PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "IMDS LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 4:49 O'CLOCK P.M.



jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 0708611

DATE: 09-04-13

131048862 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

3263044

8100V

PATENT REEL: 051513 FRAME: 0418

State of Dalaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Dalivered 04:54 PM 09/03/2013 FILED 04:49 PM 09/03/2013 SRV 131048862 - 3263044 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

IMDS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (hereinafter the "Corporation"). hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The Corporation was incorporated under the jurisdiction of the State of Delaware.
- 2. The date the Corporation was incorporated was July 21, 2000.
- 3. The jurisdiction of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate is Delaware.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is:

## IMDS CORPORATION

5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is:

### IMDS LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Corporation, has executed this Certificate as of September 1, 2013.

By: <u>/s/ Jopathan Coors</u> Name: Jonathan Coors Title: President

OHSUSA:754375195.1

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:54 FM 09/03/2013 FILED 04:49 FM 09/03/2013 SRV 131048862 - 3263044 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

#### $\mathbf{OF}$

#### IMDS LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company)

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is IMDS LLC.

SECOND: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 28 Old Rudnick Lane, City of Dover, County of Kent, Delaware 19901, and its registered agent at such address is Corp1, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized person has executed this Certificate of Formation of IMDS LLC as of September 1, 2013.

/s/ Jonathan Coors

Jonathan Coors Authorized Person

OHSUSA:754375446.1

**RECORDED: 07/10/2019**